

## Rashtriya Pragati Puraskar



drishtiias.com/printpdf/rashtriya-pragati-puraskar

## Why in News

Recently, Dehradun resident Ashu Satvika Goyal was presented the Rashtriya Pragati Puraskar at a function held in New Delhi.

## **Key Points**

- It is noteworthy that the Rashtriya Pragati Puraskar has been presented by the All India Business Development Association to Ashu Satvika Goyal for her work as a social worker and cultural ambassador of India.
- Ashu Satvika Goyal is a social worker, artistic trainer and actress. She is also the co-founder of Rang Himalaya Utsav organized in Dehradun and a member of Global Youth Network for Creating a New Civilization.
- Ashu Satvika has participated in many international conferences and meetings on global issues and is an Indian classical dancer as well as a painter.